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Jurisdiction Name Title Area of Responsibility (e.g. 
sector/trades) Email Telephone Facsimile 

Alberta Jackelyn Lai 

Acting Manager, 
Assessment, 
Certification and 
Examination Services 

Confirms employer eligibility and 
access to technical training 
requests -  temporary and 
permanent mobility, operational 
and daily operations 

Jackelyn.lai@gov.ab.ca 780-644-1283  

Alberta Irene Darius 

Acting Director, 
Assessment, 
Certification and 
Examination Services 

Confirms employer eligibility and 
access to technical training 
requests - temporary and 
permanent mobility, strategic 

Irene.darius@gov.ab.ca 780-427-8376  

British Columbia Colleen Rogan Manager, Program 
Standards 

British Columbia crogan@itabc.ca 778-327-5889  

Manitoba Tiffany Stepaniuk Operations Officer and 
Education Liaison All sector/trades Tiffany.stepaniuk@gov.

mb.ca 

204-945-4647  

Manitoba Neil Armstrong 
A/Manager, 
Operations and 
Industry Liaison 

All sector/trades Neil.armstrong@gov.m
b.ca 204-793-9701  

Manitoba Troy Zdebiak A/Director of 
Operations All sector/trades Troy.zdebiak@gov.mb.c

a 204-945-1518  

New Brunswick Stephen McCarthy Manager Program Standards and 
Evaluation, all trades 

Stephen.mccarthy@gnb.c
a 506-476-1625 506-453-5317 

New Brunswick Ronnie Stewart Labour Mobility 
Advisor 

Labour mobility , all regulated 
occupations Ronnie.stewart@gnb.ca 506-444-2214 506-453-3780 

Newfoundland and 
Labrador 

Dean Byrne  
 

Program Development 
Specialist Standards and curriculum deanbyrne@gov.nl.ca 709-729-0556 709-729-5857 
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Northwest 
Territories Courtenay Keenan Certification 

Coordinator All sectors/trades Courtenay_keenan@gov.
nt.ca 

867-767-9351, ext 
71171 867-873-0200 

Northwest 
Territories Angela Littlefair Manager All sectors/trades Angela_Littlefair@gov.nt.

ca 
867-767-9351, ext 
71169 867-873-0200 

Nova Scotia Richard Sharpe Manager, Programs 
and Operations All sector/trades 

Richard.Sharpe@novascot
ia.ca 
 

902-424-3411 902-424-0717 

Nunavut Monica O’Connor 
  

Sr.  Policy Analyst; 
Apprenticeship 
&  Student Financial 
Assistance 

All sector/trades moconnor@gov.nu.ca; 867-975-5246  
867-975-5635 
 

Nunavut Zsolt Munkacsy 

Supervisor of 
Apprenticeship, Trade 
and Occupations 
Certifications 

All sector/trades zmunkacsy@gov.nu.ca; 867-975-5280 867-9756266 

Ontario DAlonzo, Louis 

Manager, Employment 
& Training, Ministry of 
Training, Colleges and 
Universities 

All sectors/trades Louis.Dalonzo@ontario.
ca 416-326-6238  

Prince Edward 
Island Dawn Doyle Examinations and Data 

Manager All sector/trades dmdoyle@gov.pe.ca  902-368-4461  902-368-6144 

Quebec Lynda Bouchard 

Direction des mesures 
et services aux 
entreprises et du 
placement 

On-the-job training Lynda.bouchard@mess.
gouv.qc.ca 514-864-6157  
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Quebec – CCQ Jonathan Belair Chef De Section Mandatory Trades – Construction Jonathan.belair@ccq.or
g 

514-341-7740 
Ext.6227 514-736-6742 

Quebec – Emploi-
Quebec 
 

Elise Martel 
Directrice-metiers 
reglementes hors 
construction 

Mandatory trades – Emploi-
Quebec 

Elise.martel@mess.gou
v.qc.ca 

514-873-0800 Ext. 
36422 514-873-2189 

Quebec – Prior 
Learning Genevieve Daigle 

Responsible de la 
reconnaissance des 
acquis et des 
competences 

Prior learning and competencies 
assessment 

Genevieve.daigle@edu
cation.gouv.qc.ca 

418-646-4215, Ext. 
2332 418-528-9405 

Saskatchewan Melody Burzminski Manager Assessment 
Unit, SATCC 

Apprenticeship and trade 
qualifier assessments verification 

melody.burzminski@go
v.sk.ca 
 

306-787-5996 
 

306-787-5105 
 

Yukon Eric Huggard  All trades except for carpenter 
and construction electrician Eric.huggard@gov.yk.ca 867-667-5140  

Yukon Vernon Beebe  Carpenter and construction 
electrician trades 

Vernon.beebe@gov.yk.
ca 867-456-3867  
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